ENTER ME IN THE WEEKLY INCENTIVE PRIZE DRAWINGS! (Please print clearly)

Name

Phone

Employer

I want to know more about the impact of my pledge in Broome County and opportunities to get involved, please email me at:

Personal Email Address



🕲 LIVE UNITED

uwbroome.org

I SUPPORTED MY COMMUNITY!

Pledge \$1 per week (minimum \$50 gift) or volunteer eight hours at an approved project, and you're eligible to

WIN INCENTIVE PRIZES

Be sure to follow us on social media!





United Way of Broome County

A copy of the last financial report of United Way of Broome County filed with the Department of Law may be obtained by contacting either of the following:

New York State Department of Law, Charities Bureau 120 Broadway 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10271

United Way of Broome County, PO Box 550, Binghamton, NY 13902-0550

or the New York State Office of the Attorney General, 212-416-8401 www.charitiesnys.com.

Eligibility to Participate

To be eligible, each entrant's principal residence or principal place of employment must be in Broome County, New York. Employees of United Way of Broome County, members of its Board of Directors, and members of their immediate families are not eligible.

Notice to Participants

All prizes are provided and sponsored by participating companies as a community service to support the United Way campaign. No donor contributions are used to purchase these offers.

To comply with IRS regulations governing prizes associated with fundraising, the fair market value of the chance to be selected for an incentive prize, amounting to \$5 of the participating donor's contribution, will be nondeductible for income tax purposes.

The selected donor will be responsible for all taxes (fees and income) associated with winning the prize.